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Fund Codes and Fee Schedule

Inception Share Class Share Class
Fund Name Currency
Date NET[=] Type

China A Shares Growth
Fund

China A Shares Growth
Fund

Global Emerging
Markets Dynamic Fund

Global Emerging
Markets Dynamic Fund

Japan Dynamic Fund

Japan Dynamic Fund

Japan Dynamic Fund

Asian Equity Income
Fund

Asian Equity Income
Fund

Asian Equity Income
Fund

Asian Bond Fund

Asian Bond Fund

Asian Bond Fund

10/4/19

15/7/20

15/5/14

15/7/20

7/2/11

9/9/13

14/12/12

5/9/07

7/2/11

14/12/12

1/3/05

2/6/09

14/12/12

Class A

Class R

Class A

Class R

Class A

Class A (HDG)

Class R

Class A

Class Adm

Class R

Class A

Class Adm

Class R

Retail
(Accumulating)

Fee-based
(Accumulating)

Retail
(Accumulating)

Fee-based
(Accumulating)

Retail
(Accumulating)

Retail
(Accumulating)

Fee-based
(Accumulating)

Retail
(Accumulating)

Retail
(Distributing)

Fee-based
(Accumulating)

Retail
(Accumulating)

Retail
(Distributing)

Fee-based
(Accumulating)

uUsD

uUsD

UsD

uUsD

uUsD

USD

uUsD

UsD

UsD

uUsD

uUsD

USD

uUsD

*Ongoing charges vary from year to year and do not include portfolio transaction cost.

Management
Fee (Current)

1.50%

0.75%

1.50%

0.75%

1.50%

1.50%

0.75%

1.50%

1.50%

0.75%

1.00%

1.00%

0.50%

Ongoing Charges | Minimum Investment Bloomberg
(Current)* (USD) 5]\ SEDOL Bloomberg ID Ticker CUSIP

1.88%

1.13%

1.92%

1.18%

1.59%

1.60%

0.84%

1.62%

1.62%

0.87%

1.34%

1.34%

0.84%

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

LU1969619763

LU2199555967

LU0640798160

LU2199555702

LU0560541111

LU0965088593

LU0865490691

LU0315178854

LU0588545730

LU0865491079

LU0154355936

LU0428352776

LU0865487804

BJ2Z0B6

BLOX2W2

BFWR3K4

BLOX2V1

BFWR4S9

BYVTN82

BYR8G84

BFWR199

BFWR1D3

BFWR1P5

BFWR0B4

B99B7N8

BFWRO0S1

BBGOONQKZVT8 ESCAGFA LX

BBGOOW262HN8 ESCAGRU LX

BBGOOW262679

IOEMDAU LX

EGEMDRU LX

IOFJDYA LX

ESJDAUH LX

ESJPDRU LX

IOFAEIA LX

IOAADQU LX

ESAEIRU LX

PRUASBA LX

IOFASBA LX

ESABDRU LX

L2675C324

L2675C332

L2675B383

L2675C316

L2675P101

L26759420

L26759313

L2676N113

L2676N121

L2676N139

L2675P333

L2675B706

L2675P358
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Fund Codes and Fee Schedule

Inception Share Class Share Class Management | Ongoing Charges | Minimum Investment Bloomberg
Fee (Current) (Current)* (USD) S SE0k Bloomberg ® LS. osE

ﬁj:&” High Yield Bond g7/, Class A Eg‘ciﬂmulaﬂng) usD 1.00% 1.38% 500.00 LU0801099465  BFWR1Q6 ESAHAUILX  L26759115
ﬁjﬁ“ High Yield Bond 55,15 Class Adm ?I;tg'ibutmg) usD 1.00% 1.37% 500.00 LU0756523055  BFWRLT9 ESAHYAD LX  L2675P473
ﬁj:ﬁ;‘ HUELR STty PP Class R F:fc'ﬁfnsjgﬁng) usD 0.50% 0.86% 500.00 LU0865488281  BHX5DK1 BBG003Q978W5 ESAHYRULX  L26759594
E;"rﬁ‘;'tsErB”;:g”;%n g 15/6/11 Class A aactz‘:mulaﬁng) UsD 1.25% 1.60% 500.00 LU0G40798913  BFWR371 IOEMBAU LX  L2675B375
“GAL"r?(Z'tSng;g”;%n g 15/10/12  Class Adm F;t;t"r'ibuﬁng) usD 1.25% 1.60% 500.00 LU0845998672  BFWR3B5 IOEMADM LX  L26759271
,\G/lgtl’(i'tsEgs;g”;ﬂn g 15/7/20 Class R Ef:c'gfnsjgﬁng) usD 0.625% 0.97% 500.00 LU2199555611  BLOX2T9 BBGOOW261YN2 EGEMBRU LX  L2675C308
US Bond Fund 30/11/07  Class A Efctzl'j'mulaﬂng) usD 1.25% 1.74% 500.00 LU0326391868  BFWR6GL IOFUBAU LX  L2675C159
US Bond Fund 24/8/10 Class Adm g;ﬁ:’ibumg) usD 1.25% 1.73% 500.00 LU0533427448  BFWR6J4 IOFUADM LX  L2675C175
Fee-based
US Bond Fund 21/12/20  ClassR usD 0.625% 1.13% 500.00 LU2270665719  BNKSSW2 EAIUBRULX  L2676N105

(Accumulating)

US Corporate Bond Retail

oo 712111 Class A (Aocumulating)  USP 0.90% 1.58% 500.00 LU0326392247  BDRVY93 IOFCBAU LX  L26759156
gfn(;‘”pmate =L 712111 Class Adm ?I;tsatlrlibuting) USD 0.90% 1.58% 500.00 LUO588546894  BFWR6PO IOUADMU LX  L2675C225
gusn(é‘”porate ZIeric 14/12/12  ClassR F:gﬁ;sjgtmg) usD 0.625% 0.71% 500.00 LU0865489255  BWTWOX3 ESUSCRULX  L2674C382
gi;g"ﬁjﬁrgem Grade /305 Class A Exectzﬂmmating) USD 1.25% 1.59% 500.00 LUO149983909  BFWRT7TL PRUUIGALX  L2675C365
gsn'g"lfj:]'gem Grade 56109 Class Adm ?I;tsé::libuting) USD 1.25% 1.59% 500.00 LU0428352263  BFWR7W4 IUSIGBALX  L2675C266
gi;g"ﬁjﬁ?em Dt 14/12/12  ClassR E:’:(;S;sjgting) usD 0.625% 0.97% 500.00 LU0865489925  BFWR832 ESUSIRULX  L2674C622

*Ongoing charges vary from year to year and do not include portfolio transaction cost.
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ABOUT EASTSPRING INVESTMENTS, INC

Eastspring Investments, part of Prudential plc (UK), is a global asset manager with Asia at its core, offering innovative investment solutions to meet the financial needs of clients. Eastspring Investments is an
indirect subsidiary of Prudential plc, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom. Prudential plc is not affiliated in any manner with Prudential Financial, Inc., a company whose principal place of business is
in the United States of America.

Over the last 25 years, we have built an unparalleled on-the-ground presence in 11 Asian markets* as well as sales and client servicing offices in North America and Europe and we manage a total of
USD254 bn? on behalf of institutional and individual investors globally.

Our investment teams’ deep understanding of Asian markets, paired with their global expertise, is our key differentiator. We are also firmly invested in the future of our clients, our colleagues, our partners, our
shareholders and the communities in which we live and operate in.

For additional information on risks, please see the fund’s prospectus.

Eastspring Investments (the “SICAV”) is an open-ended investment company with variable capital (société d’'investissement & capital variable) registered in the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg on the official list
of collective investment undertakings pursuant to Part | of the Luxembourg law of 17 December 2010 relating to undertakings for collective investment (the “2010 Law”), as amended, and the Directive
2009/65/EC of the European Union Parliament and of the Council of 13 July 2009 (the “UCITS Directive”). The registration however does not imply approval by any Luxembourg authority of the contents of this
Prospectus or the portfolios of securities held by the SICAV. The SICAV has appointed a management company (the “Management Company”) in accordance with Part | of the 2010 Law, as further detailed
below. The Shares of the SICAV are offered on the basis of the information and representations contained in the Prospectus. The distribution of this supplemental information, requests for

the Prospectus and the offering of the Shares may be restricted in certain jurisdictions. It is the responsibility of any persons in possession of this supplement and / or Prospectus and any persons wishing to
subscribe for Shares pursuant to the Prospectus to inform themselves of, and to observe, all applicable laws and regulations of any relevant jurisdictions.

This material is not intended for distribution, publication, or use in any jurisdiction where such distribution or publication would be unlawful. For more information please see www.eastspring.com

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This material was prepared without regard to the specific objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person who may receive it. It is intended for informational purposes only and it is not intended
that it be relied on to make any investment decision. It does not constitute investment advice or a recommendation or an offer or solicitation and is not the basis for any contract to purchase or sell any security
or other instrument. Neither the Issuer nor Eastspring Investments gives any warranty as to the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of information which is contained in this document.

Eastspring Investments (Singapore) Limited, a company incorporated in Singapore with its principal place of business at 10 Marina Boulevard, #32-01 Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 2, Singapore
018983. Additional information about Eastspring Investments is available on the SEC’s website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov

Atlantic Zagros Financial Partners, LLC, is a Delaware limited liability company with its principal office and place of business 1345 Avenue of the Americas, 33rd Floor, New York, NY.

Eastspring Investments Inc. (“Eastspring US”) primary activity is to provide certain marketing, sales servicing, and client support in the US on behalf of Eastspring Investment (Singapore) Limited (“Eastspring
Singapore”). Eastspring Singapore is an affiliated investment management entity that is domiciled and registered under, among other regulatory bodies, the Monetary Authority of Singapore (MAS). Eastspring
Singapore is also registered with the US Securities Exchange Commission (SEC) as a registered investment adviser. Eastspring US seeks to identify and introduce to Eastspring Singapore potential
institutional client prospects. Such prospects, once introduced, would contract directly with Eastspring Singapore for any investment management or advisory services. Eastspring US does not contract directly
with any prospective client, nor does it have any discretion over client assets, nor does it trade, deal or direct trading in any security, client account or fund. Eastspring US does not receive or retain any assets
or securities, nor does it serve as a custodian or direct any custodial decisions. Additional information about Eastspring Investments is also is available on the SEC’s website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov
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Source: 'Presence refers to wholly owned subsidiaries with local sales and investment offices in Indonesia, Hong Kong, Japan, Malaysia, South Korea, Singapore, Taiwan and Vietnam as well as joint ventures in China, India and Thailand. 2As at 30 June 2021.

Bangkok | Chicago | Ho Chi Minh City | Hong Kong | Jakarta | Kuala Lumpur | London | Luxembourg | Mumbai | Seoul | Shanghai | Singapore | Taipei | Tokyo
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