

Fund Codes and Fee Schedule

Fund Name	Inception Date	Share Class Name	Share Class Type	Currency	Management Fee (Current)	Ongoing Charges (Current)*	Minimum Investment (USD)	ISIN	SEDOL	Bloomberg ID	Bloomberg Ticker	CUSIP
China A Shares Growth Fund	10/4/19	Class A	Retail (Accumulating)	USD	1.50%	1.88%	500.00	LU1969619763	BJ2Z0B6	BBG00NQKZVT8	ESCAGFA LX	L2675C324
China A Shares Growth Fund	15/7/20	Class R	Fee-based (Accumulating)	USD	0.75%	1.13%	500.00	LU2199555967	BL9X2W2	BBG00W262HN8	ESCAGRU LX	L2675C332
Global Emerging Markets Dynamic Fund	15/5/14	Class A	Retail (Accumulating)	USD	1.50%	1.92%	500.00	LU0640798160	BFWR3K4		IOEMDAU LX	L2675B383
Global Emerging Markets Dynamic Fund	15/7/20	Class R	Fee-based (Accumulating)	USD	0.75%	1.18%	500.00	LU2199555702	BL9X2V1	BBG00W2626Z9	EGEMDRU LX	L2675C316
Japan Dynamic Fund	7/2/11	Class A	Retail (Accumulating)	USD	1.50%	1.59%	500.00	LU0560541111	BFWR4S9		IOFJDYA LX	L2675P101
Japan Dynamic Fund	9/9/13	Class A (HDG)	Retail (Accumulating)	USD	1.50%	1.60%	500.00	LU0965088593	BYVTN82		ESJDAUH LX	L26759420
Japan Dynamic Fund	14/12/12	Class R	Fee-based (Accumulating)	USD	0.75%	0.84%	500.00	LU0865490691	BYR8G84		ESJPDRU LX	L26759313
Asian Equity Income Fund	5/9/07	Class A	Retail (Accumulating)	USD	1.50%	1.62%	500.00	LU0315178854	BFWR199		IOFAEIA LX	L2676N113
Asian Equity Income Fund	7/2/11	Class Adm	Retail (Distributing)	USD	1.50%	1.62%	500.00	LU0588545730	BFWR1D3		IOAADQU LX	L2676N121
Asian Equity Income Fund	14/12/12	Class R	Fee-based (Accumulating)	USD	0.75%	0.87%	500.00	LU0865491079	BFWR1P5		ESAEIRU LX	L2676N139
Asian Bond Fund	1/3/05	Class A	Retail (Accumulating)	USD	1.00%	1.34%	500.00	LU0154355936	BFWR0B4		PRUASBA LX	L2675P333
Asian Bond Fund	2/6/09	Class Adm	Retail (Distributing)	USD	1.00%	1.34%	500.00	LU0428352776	B99B7N8		IOFASBA LX	L2675B706
Asian Bond Fund	14/12/12	Class R	Fee-based (Accumulating)	USD	0.50%	0.84%	500.00	LU0865487804	BFWR0S1		ESABDRU LX	L2675P358



Fund Codes and Fee Schedule

Fund Name	Inception Date	Share Class Name	Share Class Type	Currency	Management Fee (Current)	Ongoing Charges (Current)*	Minimum Investment (USD)	ISIN	SEDOL	Bloomberg ID	Bloomberg Ticker	CUSIP
Asian High Yield Bond Fund	9/7/12	Class A	Retail (Accumulating)	USD	1.00%	1.38%	500.00	LU0801099465	BFWR1Q6		ESAHAUI LX	L26759115
Asian High Yield Bond Fund	30/3/12	Class Adm	Retail (Distributing)	USD	1.00%	1.37%	500.00	LU0756523055	BFWR1T9		ESAHYAD LX	L2675P473
Asian High Yield Bond Fund	12/4/19	Class R	Fee-based (Accumulating)	USD	0.50%	0.86%	500.00	LU0865488281	BHX5DK1	BBG003Q978W5	ESAHYRU LX	L26759594
Global Emerging Markets Bond Fund	15/6/11	Class A	Retail (Accumulating)	USD	1.25%	1.60%	500.00	LU0640798913	BFWR371		IOEMBAU LX	L2675B375
Global Emerging Markets Bond Fund	15/10/12	Class Adm	Retail (Distributing)	USD	1.25%	1.60%	500.00	LU0845998672	BFWR3B5		IOEMADM LX	L26759271
Global Emerging Markets Bond Fund	15/7/20	Class R	Fee-based (Accumulating)	USD	0.625%	0.97%	500.00	LU2199555611	BL9X2T9	BBG00W261YN2	EGEMBRU LX	L2675C308
US Bond Fund	30/11/07	Class A	Retail (Accumulating)	USD	1.25%	1.74%	500.00	LU0326391868	BFWR6G1		IOFUBAU LX	L2675C159
US Bond Fund	24/8/10	Class Adm	Retail (Distributing)	USD	1.25%	1.73%	500.00	LU0533427448	BFWR6J4		IOFUADM LX	L2675C175
US Bond Fund	21/12/20	Class R	Fee-based (Accumulating)	USD	0.625%	1.13%	500.00	LU2270665719	BNKSSW2		EAIUBRU LX	L2676N105
US Corporate Bond Fund	7/2/11	Class A	Retail (Accumulating)	USD	0.90%	1.58%	500.00	LU0326392247	BDRVY93		IOFCBAU LX	L26759156
US Corporate Bond Fund	7/2/11	Class Adm	Retail (Distributing)	USD	0.90%	1.58%	500.00	LU0588546894	BFWR6P0		IOUADMU LX	L2675C225
US Corporate Bond Fund	14/12/12	Class R	Fee-based (Accumulating)	USD	0.625%	0.71%	500.00	LU0865489255	BWTW0X3		ESUSCRU LX	L2674C382
US Investment Grade Bond Fund	1/3/05	Class A	Retail (Accumulating)	USD	1.25%	1.59%	500.00	LU0149983909	BFWR7T1		PRUUIGA LX	L2675C365
US Investment Grade Bond Fund	2/6/09	Class Adm	Retail (Distributing)	USD	1.25%	1.59%	500.00	LU0428352263	BFWR7W4		IUSIGBA LX	L2675C266
US Investment Grade Bond Fund	14/12/12	Class R	Fee-based (Accumulating)	USD	0.625%	0.97%	500.00	LU0865489925	BFWR832		ESUSIRU LX	L2674C622

*Ongoing charges vary from year to year and do not include portfolio transaction cost.



ABOUT EASTSPRING INVESTMENTS, INC

Eastspring Investments, part of Prudential plc (UK), is a global asset manager with Asia at its core, offering innovative investment solutions to meet the financial needs of clients. Eastspring Investments is an indirect subsidiary of Prudential plc, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom. Prudential plc is not affiliated in any manner with Prudential Financial, Inc., a company whose principal place of business is in the United States of America.

Over the last 25 years, we have built an unparalleled on-the-ground presence in 11 Asian markets¹ as well as sales and client servicing offices in North America and Europe and we manage a total of USD254 bn² on behalf of institutional and individual investors globally.

Our investment teams' deep understanding of Asian markets, paired with their global expertise, is our key differentiator. We are also firmly invested in the future of our clients, our colleagues, our partners, our shareholders and the communities in which we live and operate in.

For additional information on risks, please see the fund's prospectus.

Eastspring Investments (the "SICAV") is an open-ended investment company with variable capital (société d'investissement à capital variable) registered in the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg on the official list of collective investment undertakings pursuant to Part I of the Luxembourg law of 17 December 2010 relating to undertakings for collective investment (the "2010 Law"), as amended, and the Directive 2009/65/EC of the European Union Parliament and of the Council of 13 July 2009 (the "UCITS Directive"). The registration however does not imply approval by any Luxembourg authority of the contents of this Prospectus or the portfolios of securities held by the SICAV. The SICAV has appointed a management company (the "Management Company") in accordance with Part I of the 2010 Law, as further detailed below. The Shares of the SICAV are offered on the basis of the information and representations contained in the Prospectus. The distribution of this supplemental information, requests for the Prospectus and the offering of the Shares may be restricted in certain jurisdictions. It is the responsibility of any persons in possession of this supplement and / or Prospectus and any persons wishing to subscribe for Shares pursuant to the Prospectus to inform themselves of, and to observe, all applicable laws and regulations of any relevant jurisdictions.

This material is not intended for distribution, publication, or use in any jurisdiction where such distribution or publication would be unlawful. For more information please see www.eastspring.com

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This material was prepared without regard to the specific objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person who may receive it. It is intended for informational purposes only and it is not intended that it be relied on to make any investment decision. It does not constitute investment advice or a recommendation or an offer or solicitation and is not the basis for any contract to purchase or sell any security or other instrument. Neither the Issuer nor Eastspring Investments gives any warranty as to the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of information which is contained in this document.

Eastspring Investments (Singapore) Limited, a company incorporated in Singapore with its principal place of business at 10 Marina Boulevard, #32-01 Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 2, Singapore 018983. Additional information about Eastspring Investments is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov

Atlantic Zagros Financial Partners, LLC, is a Delaware limited liability company with its principal office and place of business 1345 Avenue of the Americas, 33rd Floor, New York, NY.

Eastspring Investments Inc. ("Eastspring US") primary activity is to provide certain marketing, sales servicing, and client support in the US on behalf of Eastspring Investment (Singapore) Limited ("Eastspring Singapore"). Eastspring Singapore is an affiliated investment management entity that is domiciled and registered under, among other regulatory bodies, the Monetary Authority of Singapore (MAS). Eastspring Singapore is also registered with the US Securities Exchange Commission (SEC) as a registered investment adviser. Eastspring US seeks to identify and introduce to Eastspring Singapore potential institutional client prospects. Such prospects, once introduced, would contract directly with Eastspring Singapore for any investment management or advisory services. Eastspring US does not contract directly with any prospective client, nor does it have any discretion over client assets, nor does it trade, deal or direct trading in any security, client account or fund. Eastspring US does not receive or retain any assets or securities, nor does it serve as a custodian or direct any custodial decisions. Additional information about Eastspring Investments is also is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov



Source: ¹Presence refers to wholly owned subsidiaries with local sales and investment offices in Indonesia, Hong Kong, Japan, Malaysia, South Korea, Singapore, Taiwan and Vietnam as well as joint ventures in China, India and Thailand. ²As at 30 June 2021.

Bangkok | Chicago | Ho Chi Minh City | Hong Kong | Jakarta | Kuala Lumpur | London | Luxembourg | Mumbai | Seoul | Shanghai | Singapore | Taipei | Tokyo

Eastspring Investments funds are not for sale in the U.S. or to U.S. persons